TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM442245

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ELEVATED GEAR, LLC		09/06/2017	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WOODWALKERS, INC.
Street Address:	9481 Highway 11
City:	Trenton
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30752
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5162350	WOODWALKERS
Registration Number:	5278299	WOODWALKERS
Registration Number:	5224034	HELL ON A WIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4049626451

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: eshepard@millermartin.com

Correspondent Name: Elisabeth Shepard

Address Line 1: 1180 West Peachtree St NW

Address Line 2: **Suite 2100**

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elisabeth Shepard
SIGNATURE:	/elisabeth shepard/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=SCHA0037217090709570#page1.tif source=SCHA0037217090709570#page2.tif source=SCHA0037217090709570#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006148 FRAME: 0245

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

September 6, 2017

WHEREAS, ELEVATED GEAR, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 9481 Highway 11, Trenton, Georgia 30752 ("Assignor"), has adopted and used, and is the owner of, the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, WOODWALKERS, INC., a Georgia corporation, with its principal place of business at 9481 Highway 11, Trenton, Georgia 30752 ("Assignee"), is a successor to a portion of Assignor's business to which the trademarks pertain and desires to acquire said trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) in hand paid from Assignee to Assignor, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and all federal and state registrations and applications therefor in the United States of America, and the right to recover for any past infringements of said trademark.

This Trademark Assignment will be governed by the internal substantive laws of the State of Georgia. The parties may execute this Trademark Assignment in any number of counterparts, and each such counterpart will be an original signature page to this Trademark Assignment.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank. Signature page immediately follows.]

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the day and year first written above.

À	SS	16	N		₹:
7 8		3 .	1.4.	L.5 R	80

ELEVATED GEAR, LLC

Name: PJNavd Title: Partnet

ASSIGNEE:

WOODWALKERS, INC.

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006148 FRAME: 0247

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Number
WOODWALKERS (Class 21/25)	U.S.	Reg. No. 5,162,350
WOODWALKERS (Class 9/16/41)	U.S.	Reg. No. 5,278,299
HELL ON A WIRE	U.S.	Reg. No. 5,224,034

Schedule A

15230314v2 28517-0001

RECORDED: 09/07/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006148 FRAME: 0248